
MADD/NHTSA Law Enforcement Leadership Summit 
South Central Region 

June 6-7, 2005 
Marriott Dallas/Addison Quorum 

 
Participants List 

 
W. Clay Abbott 
DWI Resource Prosecutor 
TX District & County Attorney's Assoc. 
1210 Nueces 
Austin, TX  78701 
512-474-2436 
512-478-4112 (fax) 
abbott@tdcaa.com 
 
Gary W. Adams 
Chief/President 
University Park Police Department 
3800 University Blvd. 
University Park, TX  75205 
214-987-5355 
214-987-5350 (fax) 
gadams@ci.university-park.tx.us 
 
Judy Allen 
Program Manager 
State Highway Safety Office 
Texas Department of Transportation 
125 E. 11th St. 
Austin, TX  78701-2483 
512-416-3194 
512-416-3349 (fax) 
jallen1@dot.state.tx.us 
 
Mark Andrus 
Deputy Chief 
Tulsa Police Department 
600 Civic Center 
Tulsa, OK  74103 
918-527-0062 
918-596-9330 (fax) 
mandrus@ci.tulsa.ok.us 
 
 

John Batiste 
Chief 
Washington State Patrol 
P.O. Box 42601 
Olympia, WA  98504 
360-753-6545 
360-664-0663 (fax) 
 
Teresa Belew 
Executive Director 
Mothers Against Drunk Driving 
One Union National Plaza 
124 West Capitol, Suite 1805 
Little Rock, AR  72201 
501-376-6100 
501-376-0009 (fax) 
tbelew@armadd.org 
 
Clarence Bilagody 
Lieutenant 
Navajo Police Dept. - Shiprock District 
P.O. Box 3849 
Shiprock, NM  87420 
505-368-1356 
505-368-1370 (fax) 
c_bilagody@yahoo.com 
 
John Branton 
Lieutenant 
Dallas Police Dept. 
334 S. Hall St. 
Dallas, TX   
214-670-6955 
214-670-5017 (fax) 
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Georgia Chakiris 
Regional Administrator 
NHTSA South Central Region 
819 Taylor St., Room 8A38 
Fort Worth, TX  76102 
817-978-3653 
817-978-0120 (fax) 
georgia.chakiris@nhtsa.dot.gov 
 
James Champagne 
Executive Director 
LA Highway Safety Commission 
P.O. Box 66336 
Baton Rouge, LA  70896 
225-925-6993 
225-922-0083 (fax) 
jchampag@dps.state.la.us 
 
Paul Chavez 
Albuquerque Police Department 
400 Roma NW 
Albuquerque, NM  87102 
505-768-2211 
505-768-2331 (fax) 
pnchavez@cabq.gov 
 
Heidi Coleman 
Chief, NHTSA Impaired Driving Division 
400 7th St. SW, NTI-111 
Washington, DC  20590 
202-366-2568 
202-366-2766 (fax) 
heidi-coleman@nhtsa.dot.gov 
 
Kenneth Copeland 
Regional Programs Manager 
NHTSA South Central Region 
819 Taylor St., Room 8A38 
Fort Worth, TX  76102 
817-978-3653 
817-978-0120 (fax) 
kenneth.copeland@nhtsa.dot.gov 
 
 
 
 

Samson Cowboy 
Navajo Nation Dept of Public Safety 
P.O. Box 1509 
Window Rock, AZ  86515 
928-871-6581 
928-871-7087 (fax) 
 
Harry Crum 
Regional Programs Manager 
NHTSA South Central Region 
819 Taylor St., Room 8A38 
Fort Worth, TX  76102 
817-978-3653 
817-978-0120 (fax) 
harry.crum@nhtsa.dot.gov 
 
Ruben G. Davis 
Constable 
Fort Bend County Constable’s Office 
303 Texas Parkway, #124 
Missouri City, TX  77459 
281-403-8010 
281-403-8027 (fax) 
textex@sbcglobal.net 
 
Richard Edwards, Jr. 
Sheriff 
Jefferson Davis Parrish 
P.O. Box 863 
Jennings, LA  70546 
337-821-2134 
337-821-2105 (fax) 
sheriff@jeffdavis.net 
 
Janet Dewey-Kollen 
State Executive Director 
MADD Louisiana 
5700 Florida Blvd., Suite 604 
Baton Rouge, LA  70816 
225-926-0807 
225-926-3842 (fax) 
Janet.Dewey-Kollen@madd.org 
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Maureen Dodson 
Public Policy Program Manager 
MADD 
1025 Connecticut Ave., Suite 1200 
Washington, DC  20036 
202-974-2475 
202-293-0106 (fax) 
maureen.dodson@madd.org 
 
Nick Ellinger 
Director of State Legislative Relations 
MADD 
1025 Connecticut Ave., Suite 1200 
Washington, DC  20036 
202-974-2487 
202-293-0106 (fax) 
 
Jim Fell 
Pacific Institute for Research and Evaluation 
11710 Beltsville Dr. 
Calverton, MD  20705 
301-755-2746 
301-755-2799 (fax) 
fell@pire.org 
 
Hayward Finks, Jr. 
Patrol Division Commander 
Little Rock Police Dept. 
700 W. Markham 
Little Rock, AR  72201 
501-918-5135 
501-918-5137 (fax) 
hfinks@littlerock.org 
 
Del Fisher 
Interim Assistant Chief 
Arlington Police 
620 W. Division St. 
Arlington, TX  76011 
817-459-5702 
817-459-5722 (fax) 
troyb@ci.arlington.tx.us 
 
 
 
 

Tom Gaylor 
Deputy Executive Director 
Texas Municipal Police Association 
505 E. Huntland Dr., Suite 110 
Austin, TX  78752 
512-454-8900 
866-210-6173 (fax) 
tom@tmpa.org 
 
Shelia Gibson 
Regional Programs Manager 
NHTSA South Central Region 
819 Taylor St., Room 8A38 
Fort Worth, TX  76102 
817-978-3653 
817-978-0120 (fax) 
sheila.gibson@nhtsa.dot.gov 
 
Greg Hamilton 
Sheriff 
Travis County Sheriff's Office 
P.O. Box 1748 
Austin, TX  78767 
512-854-9788 
512-854-4675 (fax) 
greg.hamilton@co.travis.tx.us 
 
Robert Hohn 
Highway Safety Specialist 
NHTSA, Impaired Driving Division 
400 7th St. SW, NTI-111 
Washington, DC  20590 
202-366-9712 
202-366-2766 (fax) 
bob.hohn@nhtsa.dot.gov 
 
Jim Horne 
Lieutenant 
Texarkana Police Dept. 
P.O. Box 1885 
Texarkana, AR  71854 
903-798-3133 
903-798-3023 (fax) 
hornej@txkusa.org 
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Karen Housewright 
State Executive Director 
MADD 
611 S. Congress Ave., Suite 505 
Austin, TX  78704 
512-445-4976 
512-445-4979 (fax) 
khousewright@maddtx.org 
 
Terry Huertaz 
Executive Director 
MADD NM Chapter 
3939 San Pedro NE, Bldg. F, #A 
Albuquerque, NM  87110 
505-255-2955 
505-255-0352 (fax) 
terry.huertaz@madd.org 
 
Chuck Hurley 
CEO 
MADD 
5111 E. John Carpenter Frwy., Suite 700 
Irving, TX  75062 
800-GET-MADD 
  
Rita Johnston 
Public and Government Affairs 
AAA Texas 
3001 Knox St., Suite 102 (T-703). 
Dallas, TX  75205 
214-599-7767 
johnston.rita@aaa-texas.com
 
Marry Kardell 
Executive Director 
MADD Metroplex Chapter 
8585 Stemmons Frwy., Suite 525 South 
Dallas, TX  75247 
214-637-0372 
214-637-0274 (fax) 
mary.kardell@madd-metroplex.org 
 
 
 
 
 

Glenn King 
Lieutenant 
Little Rock Police Dept. 
700 W. Markham 
Little Rock, AR  72201 
501-371-4621 
501-399-3451 (fax) 
 
Stanley L. Knee 
Chief 
Austin Police Department 
P.O. Box 689001 
Austin, TX  78768 
512-974-5030 
512-974-6611 (fax) 
apd3@ci.austin.tx.us 
 
David Kunkle 
Chief 
Dallas Police Dept. 
1400 S. Lamar St. 
Dallas, TX  75215 
214-671-3901 
214-670-8685 (fax) 
 
Michael Lathan 
Lieutenant 
Texas Dept. of Public Safety 
350 West IH30 
Garland, TX  75043 
214-861-2156 
214-861-2154 (fax) 
michael.lathan@txdps.state.tx.us 
 
Frank Marrero 
Regional Programs Manager 
NHTSA South Central Region 
819 Taylor St., Room 8A38 
Fort Worth, TX  76102 
817-978-3653 
817-978-0120 (fax) 
frank.marrero@nhtsa.dot.gov 
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Robin Mayer 
Chief 
NHTSA, Consumer Information Division 
400 7th St. SW, NPO-502 
Washington, DC  20590 
202-366-5698 
robin.mayer@nhtsa.dot.gov 
 
Joe McDonald 
Director 
Oklahoma Highway Safety Office 
3223 N. Lincoln Blvd. 
Oklahoma City, OK  73105 
405-523-1580 
405-523-1586 (fax) 
jmcdonal@dps.state.ok.us 
 
Jeffrey Michael 
Office Director 
NHTSA Office of Occupant Protection  
  and Impaired Driving 
400 7th St. SW, NTI-110 
Washington, DC  20590 
202-366-4913 
202-366-2766 (fax) 
jeff.michael@nhtsa.dot.gov 
 
Val Panteah 
Chief of Police 
Ramah Navajo Chapter 
Rt. 2, Box 13 
Ramah, NM  87321 
505-775-3226 
505-775-3230 (fax) 
vpanteah@ramahnavajo.net 
 
Luther Perry 
NHTSA South Central Region 
819 Taylor St., Room 8A38 
Fort Worth, TX  76102 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Cindy Roark 
National Board Chairman 
MADD 
511 E. John Carpenter Frwy., #700 
Irving, TX  75062 
760-728-7950 
760-728-0291 (fax) 
 
Jim Roberson 
Sheriff 
Lonoke County Sheriff's Office 
301 N. Court 
Lonoke, AR  72086 
501-676-3001 
501-676-3005 (fax) 
 
Vickie Roberts 
State Executive Director 
Oklahoma MADD 
3416 S. Yale Ave. 
Tulsa, OK  74135 
918-743-6233 
918-743-6282 (fax) 
vicki.roberts@madd.org 
 
Bryan Roberts 
Law Enforcement Coordinator 
Texas Municipal Police Association 
505 E. Huntland Dr., Suite 110 
Austin, TX  78752 
512-454-8900 
512-454-8860 (fax) 
bryan@tmpa.org 
 
Michael R. Sandoval 
Acting Traffic Safety Bureau Chief 
New Mexico DOT - Traffic Safety Bureau 
604 West San Mateo 
Santa Fe, NM  87505 
505-827-1584 
505-827-0431 (fax) 
Michael.Sandoval@nmshtd.state.nm.us 
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Rod Scobee 
Master Trooper 
Louisiana State Police/Troop G 
5300 Industrial Drive Extension 
Bossier City, LA  71112 
318-741-7411 
318-741-7414 (fax) 
 
Karen Sprattler 
National Director of Public Policy 
MADD 
1025 Connecticut Ave., Suite 1200 
Washington, DC  20036 
202-974-2497 
202-293-0106 (fax) 
 
Trent Standing Rock 
Law Enforcement Liaison 
BIA Highway Safety Office 
201 3rd Street NM, Suite 310 
Albuquerque, NM  87102 
505-245-2104 
505-245-2107 (fax) 
 
Joe Stidham 
Chief 
Bosque Farms Police Department 
1455 West Bosque Loop 
Bosque Farms, NM  87068 
505-869-2358 
505-869-3342 (fax) 
jstidhambfpd@yahoo.com 
 
Al Tetreault 
Law Enforcement Training 
New Mexico Traffic Safety Bureau 
12404 Apache Place NE 
Albuquerque, NM  87112 
505-294-4652 
505-294-4652 (fax) 
tact4652@comcast.net 
 
 
 
 
 

Mike Toya 
Chief of Police 
Pueblo of Jemez Police Dept. 
P.O. Box 708 
Jemez Pueblo, NM  87024 
505-834-0468 
505-834-0470 (fax) 
mtoya@jemezpueblo.org 
 
Pat Tucker 
Regional Programs Manager 
NHTSA South Central Region 
819 Taylor St., Room 8A38 
Fort Worth, TX  76102 
817-978-3653 
817-978-0120 (fax) 
pat.tucker@nhtsa.dot.gov 
 
Scott Vickers 
Captain 
Tulsa County Sheriff's Office 
500 S. Denver 
Tulsa, OK  74103 
918-596-5636 
svickers@tcso.org 
 
John Whetsel 
Sheriff 
Oklahoma County Sheriff's Office 
201 North Shartel Ave. 
Oklahoma City, OK  73102 
405-713-1000 
405-713-1908 (fax) 
 
Bridget White 
Coordinator of Highway Safety 
Arkansas State Police 
1 State Police Plaza Dr. 
Little Rock, AR  72209 
501-618-8356 
501-618-8124 (fax) 
bridget.white@asp.arkansas.gov 
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Darren White  
Sheriff  
Bernalillo County Sheriff's Department Todd Wuestewald 
P.O. Box 25927 Chief of Police 
Albuquerque, NM  87125-5927 Broken Arrow Police Dept. 
505-768-4089 2302 S. First Place 
505-768-4299 (fax) Broken Arrow, OK  74012 
sheriff@bernco.gov 918-451-8404 
 918-451-0979 (fax) 
Ron Whittaker twuestewald@brokenarrowok.gov 
Captain  
Louisiana State Police/Troop G John Yearley 
5300 Industrial Drive Extension Undersheriff 
Bossier City, LA  71112 McKinley County Sheriff's Office 
318-741-7411 2105 East Aztec 
318-741-7414 (fax) Gallup, NM  87301 
rwhittaker@dps.state.la.us 505-722-7205 
 505-722-9317 (fax) 
Keith Williams mcso@cnetco.com
Highway Safety Specialist  
NHTSA, Enforcement and   
  Justice Services Division  
400 7th St. SW, NTI-122  
Washington, DC  20590  
202-366-0543  
202-366-7721 (fax)  
keith.williams@nhtsa.dot.gov  
  
Richard Williams  
Captain  
New Mexico State Police  
3000 E. University  
Las Cruces, NM  88011  
505-524-6111  
505-521-3448 (fax)  
rwilliams@dps.state.nm.us  
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